
Change Order  1   Date: October 10, 2014

PROJECT PROJECT NUMBER: 11-0057-EN & 10-0027-UT

Smallwood Circle Drainage Improvements and 

Edgewood Avenue Sanitary Sewer Improvements PO REFERENCE NO.:                    ST110040

CONTRACTOR:  COUNCIL AWARD:                            November 7, 2013

Rowland, Inc. DATE OF CONTRACT:                     December 4, 2013

6855 102nd Avenue, North

Pinellas Park, FL  33782 CODE:         0315-96178-563700-539-000-0000 A

CODE:         0327-96665-563800-535-000-0000 B

SCOPE OF CHANGE:           THIS CHANGE ORDER ACCEPTS REVISIONS TO THE CONTRACT

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,345,142.97

$148,718.00 By:                        (Seal)

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,493,860.97 Kevin Rowland,                              President

George N. Cretekos                                          Mayor

 Witnesses: (two)

Rosemarie Clark                                          City Clerk

Date: ___________________________________________

CITY OF CLEARWATER, in

PINELLAS COUNTY,  FLORIDA Recommended By: City of Clearwater

William B. Horne, II                             City Manager

Tara Kivett Construction Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Matthew Smith,                     Assistant City Attorney Michael D. Quillen, PE, City Engineer

ACCEPTED BY:  Rowland, Inc.

Change Order 1  - City Council 11/6/14 

Change order approves a time extension of 95 days and adds replacement of curb to the project.

Date: _____________________________________



Page 2 of 2

Change Order 1: Smallwood Cir Drainage Improvements/Edgewood Avenue Sewer Improvements

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Qty UNIT COST TOTAL COST

Stormwater Code A: 0315-96178-563700-539-000-0000

Additions:

50 Remove and replace curb LF 2968 28.06$                            $83,282.08

Total Additions for Code A: $83,282.08

 

Sewer Code B: 0327-96665-563800-535-000-0000  

Additions:

130 Remove and replace curb LF 2332 28.06$                            $65,435.92

Total Additions for Code B: $65,435.92

Total Additions to the Contract: $148,718.00


